## **Outside Groups**

## **Camp Don Harrington Price Sheet**

Effective 2/2016

## The following fees will be collected prior to a group using Camp Don Harrington facilities:

Area	Deposit	Fee	Comments
	Required		
Tower/COPE	See COPE Fees		
	price list		
Dining Room	\$500	\$250	Fee does not include access to AV Equipment
Only		per day	
Kitchen **	\$500	\$500	If not using any equipment (other than
		per day	refrigerator/freezer), the fee is \$200 per day
Audio/Visual	\$500	\$100	
Equipment		per day	
Training Room	\$50	\$25 per	
		day	

## Note:

- Deposits are collected to cover excess cleaning and damages and will be returned if the area is clean and no damages are noted at checkout.
- Deposits can be provided to us by Check or Credit Card. We will **NOT** charge or cash any of these instruments unless the Camp Ranger tells us that your group did not follow the cleanliness policy or discovers damages. You may pick up your deposit at anytime during normal business hours the day following your event.
  - \*\*If your group is having the event catered, you must provide us the name of the Caterer and proof they are contracted for that event. A letter on company letterhead or a copy of the Contract stating your group name, date of event, and the location being Camp Don Harrington is acceptable.
  - \*\*If you are providing your own food service (cooking in the kitchen or bringing in food), the individual(s) must complete Kitchen/Dining Hall Training provided by the Golden Spread Council at least two weeks in advance of the event and that person(s) must be present while the Kitchen is being used.